(3) Assuming up to ten percent (10%) of the issued and paid-up share capital is purchased under the
Proposed Share Buy-Back and subsequently cancelled.

The proforma effects of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the resultant issued and paid-up
share capital of the Company will depend on whether the Purchased Shares are cancelled or
retained as treasury shares. The above illustration assumes that the Purchased Shares are
cancelled. Nevertheless, if the Purchased Shares are retained as treasury shares, resold or
distributed to its shareholders, the Proposed Share Buy-Back will have no effect on the
existing issued and paid-up share capital of the Company.

4

5.2  Substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The proforma effects of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the substantial shareholders’
shareholdings of AirAsia are as follows:

Minimum Scenario

Existing as at 25 February 2014

After the Proposed Share Buy-
Back

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

Tune Air Sdn Bhd (“Tune
Air”)

640,608 23.03 - - 640,608 25.59 - -

Tan Sri Dr. Anthony Francis
Fernandes

1,600 0.06
(1)

640,608 23.03 1,600 0.06
(1)

640,608 25.59

Datuk Kamarudin bin
Meranun

2,000 0.07
(1)

 640,608 23.03 2,000 0.08
(1)

640,608 25.59

Employees Provident Fund 195,037 7.01

(2)
 28,867 1.04 195,037 7.79

(2)
28,867 1.15

Wellington Management
Company, LLP

213,288 7.67 - - 213,288 8.52 - -

Notes:

Minimum Scenario assumes that none of the Existing Options are exercised into new AirAsia Shares.

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of Section 6A of the Act through a shareholding of more than 15%

in Tune Air.

(2) Shares held under Citigroup Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd.

5

Maximum Scenario

Existing as at 25 February 2014

Assuming full exercise of the
Existing Options and after the
Proposed Share Buy-Back

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

No. of
AirAsia
Shares

000

%

Tune Air  640,608 23.03 - - 640,608 25.57 - -

Tan Sri Dr. Anthony
Francis Fernandes

1,600 0.06
(1)

640,608 23.03 1,600 0.06
(1)

640,608 25.57

Datuk Kamarudin bin
Meranun

2,000 0.07
(1)

 640,608 23.03 2,000 0.08
(1)

640,608 25.57

Employees Provident
Fund

195,037 7.01
(2)

 28,867 1.04 195,037 7.79
(2)

28,867 1.15

Wellington
Management
Company, LLP

213,288 7.67 - - 213,288 8.51 - -

Notes:

Maximum Scenario assumes that all of the Existing Options are exercised into new AirAsia Shares.

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of Section 6A of the Act through a shareholding of more than 15%

in Tune Air.

(2) Shares held under Citigroup Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd.

5.3  Net asset (“NA”)

The effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the NA of the Group will depend on the actual
number of and prices paid for the Purchased Shares, the effective funding cost to the Group
to finance the purchase of such Shares, or any loss in interest income to the Group, and
whether the Purchased Shares are cancelled, retained as treasury shares, resold on Bursa